AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5781 OFFERED BY MR. HASTINGS OF WASHINGTON

Page 14, line 2, strike "Commissioner of Reclamation" and insert "Secretary of the Interior".

Page 14, line 25, strike "Commissioner" and insert "Secretary of the Interior".

Page 15, beginning on line 19, strike "Commissioner" and insert "Secretary of the Interior".

Page 16, line 1, strike "Commissioner" and insert "Secretary of the Interior".

Page 18, beginning on line 1, strike "Smelt Biological Opinion and the Salmonid Biological Opinion" and insert "smelt biological opinion and the salmonid biological opinion".

Page 18, beginning on line 8, strike "Smelt Biological Opinion and the Salmonid Biological Opinion" and insert "smelt biological opinion and the salmonid biological opinion".

Page 18, beginning on line 20, strike "Biological Opinions" and insert "smelt biological opinion and the salmonid biological opinion".

Page 19, beginning on line 12, strike "Secretary of the Interior or the Secretary of Commerce" and insert "Secretaries".

Page 19, line 20, strike "NEPA" and insert "ENDANGERED SPECIES ACT".

Page 23, line 18, strike "Secretary of the Interior's" and insert "Secretary's".

Page 23, line 21, strike the comma before "(Public".

Page 24, line 5, strike "of the Interior".

Page 24, line 8, strike "of the Interior".

Page 24, line 13, strike "Secretary of the Interior's" and insert "Secretary's".

Page 25, beginning on line 2, strike "direct that the United States Bureau of Reclamation".

